in the amount shown in the first row of the table.  The tax rebate provided for in 
this ordinance shall not exceed three hundred fifty dollars ($350) per return, and, 
if a return is filed separately that could have been filed jointly, the tax rebate shall 
not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175).  No tax rebate shall be 
allowed to any taxpayer whose modified gross income exceeds twenty-four 
thousand dollars ($24,000). 

F. The tax rebate provided for in this ordinance may be deducted from the taxpayer’s 
New Mexico income tax liability for the taxable year, as provided in NMSA 
(1978) § 7-2-14.3.F. 

G. This ordinance applies to taxable years 2023 and 2024.